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The National Advisory Council (NAC) is an organization comprised of prominent alumni and friends from 
around the world.  The goal of the National Advisory Council is to raise the visibility and prominence of the 
School of Law.  Individuals on the NAC serve in the role of representing their region and peer group and 
communicate the activities, needs and opportunities for the School of Law.  They work closely with the leadership 
at the School of Law and the members of the Law Alumni Association Board of Directors. 
 

 CHAIR  
 
Francis A. Citera, JD’83 
Greenberg Traurig LLP 
77 West Wacker Drive, Suite 3100 
Chicago, IL 60601 
312.456.8400 
citeraf@gtlaw.com 

 VICE CHAIR  
      

Miriam Soler Ramos, BSC’99, JD’02 
Holland & Knight, LLP  
701 Brickell Ave. Ste 2400 
Miami, FL 33131-2829  
305-789-7530 
miriam.solerramos@hklaw.com 

 
VICE CHAIR, YOUNG ALUMNI COMMITTEE  
  
Nicole Comparato, JD’17 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges 
1395 Brickell Ave,  
Suite 1200 
Miami, FL 33131 
305.577.3236 
Nicole.comparato@weil.com 
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ATLANTA 

 
Dorian S. Denburg, JD ’ 82 
AT&T 
1 CNN Center NW Rm SW1423B 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
404.893.7949 
dorian.denburg@att.com 

 

 

BOCA RATON 
 
Jeffrey P. Wasserman, JD’72 
Shapiro Blasi Wasserman & Hermann, P.A. 
7777 Glades Road, Suite 400 
Boca Raton, Florida 33434  
561.477.7800 x220 
jpwasserman@sbwlawfirm.com 
 

 

 

BOSTON, MA 
 
Lisa Seto, JD’13 
Global Head of Business Analytics & Strategy Vice President 
State Street Securities Finance  
460 Harrison Ave, Apt. 312B 
Boston, MA 02118-7130 
917-494-7130 
Lisa.L.Hixon@gmail.com  
 
Arlene Zalayet, JD, ‘81 
Liberty Mutual 
175 Berkeley Street 
Boston, MA 02116 
617.654.3929 or 305.284.3088 
Arlene.zalayet@libertymutual.com, Axz100@miami.edu  

 

BROWARD 

 
Todd Payne, JD’89 
Past Chair, NAC, Past President, Law Alumni Association  
Zebersky Payne Shaw Lewenz, LLP 
110 SE 6th Street, Suite 2900  
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301  
954.989.6333 
tpayne@zpllp.com 
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Edward J. Pozzuoli III, JD’87 
Tripp Scott 
110 SE 6 Street Fl 15 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301  
954.525.7500 
EJP@trippscott.com 

 

 

 
Sara L. Solano, JD’15  
Burr & Forman LLP  
350 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1440  
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
954.414.6225 
ssolano@burr.com 

 

CALIFORNIA 

 
Matthew J. Eandi, JD’11 
Eandi Fitzpatrick LLP, Los Angeles Office 
633 W 5th Street, 26th Floor  
Los Angeles, California 90071  
213.347.5686 
meandi@effirm.com 

 

  

 
Paul Levine, JD ’73 
310 Lighthouse Road 
Santa Barbara, CA 93109-1908  
305.444.5571 
paul@paul-levine.com 

 

  

 
William N. Lobel, JD’69  
Theodora Oringher PC  
535 Anton Boulevard Ninth Floor 
Costa Mesa, California 92626-7109  
714.549.6200 
wlobel@tocounsel.com 
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CHICAGO 

 
Ira Bodenstein, JD’80 
Cozen O’Connor 
123 North Wacker Drive, Suite 1800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
312.474.1647 
ibodenstein@cozen.com 

 
 
Lauren N. Tuckey, JD’11 
Tuckey Law 
1014 W. Monroe St, Apt 4 
Chicago, IL 60607 
248.444.7215 
lauren@tuckeylaw.com 
  

 
Kathleen J. Swan JD’85 
Locke Lord 
111 South Wacker Drive Ste., 4100 
Chicago, IL 60606 
312.201.2525 
kathleen.swan@lockelord.com 

 

COLORADO 
 
Sean Maye, JD’14 
The Maye Law Group LLC  
1700 Lincoln Street 
Denver, CO 80238 
305.926.5282 
seanmaye@mayelawgroup.com 

               

 
MIAMI-DADE 

 
Carlos J. Martinez, JD’90 
Miami-Dade Public Defender 
Public Defender for Miami-Dade County  
11th Judicial Circuit of Florida 
1320 NW 14th Street Miami, FL 33125 
305.545.1600 
cmartinez@pdmiami.com  

mailto:ibodenstein@cozen.com
mailto:lauren@tuckeylaw.com
mailto:kathleen.swan@lockelord.com
mailto:seanmaye@mayelawgroup.com
mailto:cmartinez@pdmiami.com


Updated as of: August 23, 2023  

 
Ryan M. McCarthy, JD’13 
Shutts & Bowen LLP 
200 South Biscayne Blvd., Ste 4100 
Miami, FL 33131 
305.379.9132 
rmccarthy@shutts.com  

                                                                             

 

 
Robert Schatzman, JD ’71 
Gray-Robinson 
333 SE 2nd Avenue, Suite 3200 
Miami, Florida 33131 
305.416.6880 
Robert.schatzman@gray-robinson.com 

 

                       

 
 
Michael G. Zilber, JD’19 
Young Alumni Committee 
Carlton Fields, P.A. 
100 S.E. Second Street, Suite 4200 
Miami, Florida 33131 
Phone: 305.530.4058 
MZilber@carltonfields.com               

NEW JERSEY 
 
Jocelyn E. Ezratty, JD’16 
Epstein Becker Green  
One Gate Center  
Newark, NJ 07102 
973.642.1900 
jezratty@ebglaw.com 

 

NEW YORK 
 
Jeremy D. Evans, JD’13  
Paul Hastings 
200 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10166  
212.351.3837 
jeremyevans@paulhastings.com 
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David A. Moreno, Jr., JD’11 
Blank Rome 
1271 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10020 
212.885.5527 
David.moreno@blankrome.com  
 

                                               

 

ORLANDO 
 
Valerie Jahn-Grandin, JD ’83  
Doma Title Insurance 
760 NW 107th Ave Ste 401 
Miami, FL 33172-3162 
305.485.2031 
valerie.grandin@doma.com 
  
 
Jenna M. Winchester, JD’14 
Dean, Ringers, Morgan & Lawton, P.A.  
East Pine Street, Suite 1200 
Orlando, FL 32801 
407.422.4310 
JWinchester@DRML-Law.com 

 

 
PALM BEACH 

 
Krista A. Downey, JD’13 
Owen Law 
4500 PGA Blvd., Suite 200 
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418-3965 
561.622.4521 
kdowney@ownelaw.net  

 

 
RALEIGH, NC 

 
Charles H. Mercer, Jr., JD’74 
Young Moore & Henderson, PA 
3101 Glenwood Ave. Ste 200 
Raleigh, NC 27612 
919.861.5511 
Charles.mercer@youngmoorelaw.com 
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TALLAHASSEE 
 
Barry S. Richard, JD’67  
Barry Richard Law Firm 
101 E. College Ave, Suite 400 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
850.251.9678 
barryrichard@barryrichard.com 

                   

 
TAMPA 

 
Charles F. Sansone, JD’65  
4211 W. Beach Park Drive  
Tampa, FL 33609 
813.289.0432 
cfsansone@aol.com 

 

TEXAS 

 
Jarrod B. Martin, JD’09 
Chamberlain Hrdlicka Attorneys at Law  
Smith Street, Suite 1400 
Houston, Texas 77022 
713.356.1280 
jarrod.martin@chamberlainlaw.com 

 

 
VIRGINIA 

 
Justin M. Ganderson, JD’05 
Northrop Grumman Innovation Systems  
45101 Warp Drive,  
Dulles, VA 20166 
703.406.5522 
202. 430.1949 
Justin.Ganderson@ngc.com 

 

   

WASHINGTON, DC 

 
DeAnna Allen, JD’96 
Cooley LLP 
1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20004 
202.842.7896 
dallen@cooley.com 
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Mark E. Brodsky, JD’68 
1746 N St NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
202.785.4794 
cjwales1@gmail.com 

  
 
Peter E. Halle, JD’73 
2645 S Bayshore Dr 
Coconut Grove, FL 33133 
202.468.5225 
peter@halle-lamm.com, 
  

 

 
Elise K. Haverman, JD’17 
Steptoe & Johnson 
1330 Connecticut Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
202.429.3000 
ehaverman@steptoe.com 
  

SPAIN 
 
Erika C. Pagano, JD’13  
Madrid, Spain 
Erika.pagano@simmons-simmons.com 
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